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3 powerful ways to
connect assessment
data to instruction
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Before we begin

* 45-minute presentation, 15 minutes for Q&A
* Listen mode only

* Submit questions via the Q&A box

* Recorded and sharable

» Short survey at the end




Today’s Presenters

Kailey Rhodes Mary Resanovich Yolanda Wallace Jenna Talos

Learning Content Designer, Principal Content Designer Director of Professional Implementation Manager
Teacher, Host NWEA Learning NWEA
NWEA




An assessment alone has never changed a kid’s life.
It’s what comes next that matters.
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A data dilemma \
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The good news: Teachers value data

95% 86% 81%

Of teachers use data to Think using data is an Think students benefit
understand student important part of being when instruction is
performance an effective teacher informed by data



https://dataqualitycampaign.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/09/DQC_DataEmpowers-Infographic.pdf

The challenge: Persistent barriers exist.

<

Time
Data isn’t delivered in a
timely manner; teachers lack
time to make meaning of it.
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Data Overwhelm

Mountains of data make it
hard for teachers to separate
signal from noise.

|,
~ O
~ =

/] s

Unclear next steps
Without the right insights,
resources, or support, the
path from data to instruction
IS mirky.




00% of surveyed teachers said
school and district leaders are responsible
for ensuring teachers have what they need

to use data.

So, what can leaders provide?
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https://dataqualitycampaign.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/09/DQC_DataEmpowers-Infographic.pdf

What leaders can provide
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0 axe
Relevant Connected Instructional
data Resources support
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How assessment
data can help

Mary Resanovich

Principal Content Designer
NWEA
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Assessment Grain Size

Screening Interim Diagnostic Skills Formative

—

Broader More targeted




Assessment Grain Size

Screening Formative

Interim Skills
Diagnostic

—

Broader More targeted
Construct Level Classroom Level
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Assessment Grain Size

Screening Formative

Interim Skills
Diagnostic

Provides high-level Typically provide more
Information to inform granular information to

areas of strength and Inform more targeted
opportunity. support/enrichment.

—

Broader More targeted
Construct Level Classroom Level
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Screening

Interim

Broader
Construct Level

nweao

Assessment Grain Size

Formative

Skills
Diagnostic

More targeted
Classroom Level




Screening

Interim

Assessment Grain Size

maop map

GROWTH

Broader
Construct Level

nweao

Reading
Fluency

Formative

Skills
Diagnostic

More targeted
Classroom Level




Informing strategic
instructional decisions

h.

Jenna Talos

Implementation Manager
NWEA
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Supporting learners on their journey

SPRING

00606008

WINTER

OGGG}




Key guestions through the year

FALL

How can | group my
students with similar
results?

Y

WINTER SPRING

What is the next step for Did students perform
small group instruction? above or below
expectations?



MapP GROWTH




What is the key question? What does the data say? What comes next?

MAapP GROWTH




What is the key question? What does the data say? What comes next?

MAapP GROWTH




What is the key question?

How 1s my class doing overall?

MAapP GROWTH



What does the data say?

School: Acadia High School > Tested: Fall 2024-25 » Rostered: Fall 2024-25 | Char i
Instructor Class Subject Course

Goodwin, Saman ‘ Language Arts 11 - J Language Arts - ]

B e [oaronins
Language Arts 11_Period 4

Reading UPDATE

& Print POF

Class Profile
RIT Score Status
Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High School | Reading

20 out of 20 students have an official RIT score

[ official RIT score (20 students) Other (0 students)

[ other (o students) Unofficial RIT scere (0 students)

« From a non-growth test event (screening test, outside test window, etc)
Invalid test (0 students)
* No score: retest recommended

Mo test data (0 students)

 Testis paused, suspended, terminated, or nat started

Rostered Fall 2024-2025
Tested Fall 2024-2025

Class Profle
Achievement Percentiles
Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High School | Reading

Class Profite

National Comparisons

Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High School | Reading
Most students scored at or above the 50th percentile Grade 11 Class average RIT score: 238

(20 students) At or above the grade 11 fall national average of 223
Number of students by percentile range

Class median percentile @
o » I
61-80% W . 1

) Rostered Fall 2024-2025
Tested Fall 20242025
41 - 60%

21-40%

Rostered Fall 2024-2025
Tested Fall 2024-2025

How is my class doing overa

MAapP GROWTH




What does the data say?

School: Acadia High School » Tested: Fall 2024-25 » Rostered: Fall 2024-25 | Ch

Instructor Class

Subject Course

win, Saman. - ] { Language Arts 11

d

Language I Reading UPDATE

Class Profile

Test Details by Student

Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High School | Reading

Student Name (20) Grade

Alexander, Sean
Anderson, Norma
Baane, Nellie
Clark, Sarah
Crenshaw, Wilber
Foster, Roy

French, Chris

Harris, Billy
Henderson, Barbara
Hughes, Katherine
ogan, Lynn

Lopez, Carl
Manning, lan
Martinez, Evelyn
Mitchell, Lynn

Rogers, Margaret

Salazar, Rachael

Achievement Percen RIT Scare Lexile@ Test Duration Rapid-Guessing Percentage @

610L-760L

530L-680L

1825L-1825L

1555L-1705L

1610L-1760L

765L-915L

570L-720L

1650L-1800L

1400L-1550L

1420L-1570L

1610L-1760L

1745L-1825L

900L-1050L

1825L-1825L

1690L-1825L

915L-1065L

1745L-1825L

1650L-1800L

2

Test Name

Demo Growth

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth:

Demo Growth

Demo Growth: Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 5+

Reading 6+

eading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 6+

Reading 5+

: Reading 6+

Test Date

0817/24

08/18/24

08/27/24

08/22/24

08124724

0819/24

08/18/24

08/25/24

08/25/24

08/22/24

08/26/24

08/25/24

08/23/24

08/2024

08/18/24

08/24/24

08/21/24

08/22/24

MAapP GROWTH

ow is my class doing overall?




What comes next?

School: Acadia High School » Tested: Fall 2024-25 » Rostered: Fall 2024-25 | Ch
Instructor Class Subject Course

win, Saman - ] { Language Arts 11 - ] Language I Reading UPDATE

Class Profile

Test Details by Student

Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High School | Reading

Student Name (20) 1 Grade Achievement Percen RIT Score Lexile@ Test Duration Rapid-Guessing Percentage @ Test Name Test Date

Alexander, Sean 610L-760L e Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 0817/24

Anderson, Norma 530L-680L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/18/24
Baane, Nellie 1825L-1825L a Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/27/24
1555L-1705L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08r22/24

Clark, Sarah

1610L-1760L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08124724

Crenshaw, Wilber

Foster, Roy 765L-915L Dema Growth: Reading 6+ 0819724

French, Chris 570L-720L g Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/18/24
1650L-1800L . Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08r25/24
Harris, Billy 1400L-1550L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/25/24
Hendersen, Barbara 1420L-1570L . Demeo Growth: Reading 6+ 08122724
Hughes, Katherine 1610L-1760L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/26/24
ogan, Lynn 1745L-1825L Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/25/24
Lopez, Carl $00L-1050L . Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/23/24
Manning, lan 1825L-18250 X Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/20/24
Martinez, Evelyn 1690L-1825L Dema Growth: Reading 6+ 0818724
915L-1065L . Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08124724

Mitchell, Lynn

Rogers, Margaret 1745L-1825L Y Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/21/24

Salazar, Rachael 1650L-1800L & Demo Growth: Reading 6+ 08/22/24

2

ow is my class doing overall?

MAapP GROWTH




What is the key question?

How can I group my

students effectively?

MAapP GROWTH



What does the data say?

= {Nop Class Profile

School: Acadia High School » Tested: Fall 2024-25 > i: Fall 2024-25 | Change selections
Instructor Class

Logged in as Derrick Vargason

Home | Help | Contact | Change Password | Logout|

Subject Course
[ Goodwin, Saman - ] [ Language Arts 11 - } [ Language Arts - ] [ Reading

UPDATE

Class Profile Overview [/j ¥ Download .CS
Language Arts 11_Period 4

R Print .PDF
Class Profile

Instructional Area Achievement Percentiles - Demo Growth: Reading 6+
Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High Scheol | Reading

Instructional Area Achievement Fall 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

Number of

Students
Informational Text

O - w——

20
Literature

Vocabulary Acquisition

[
and Use

Percentiles Key @ 1st-20™ 215t - a0 aist-60" @ 61sc-80" @ >80

Rostered Fall 2024-2025
Tested Fall 2024-2025
More information about this chart. v

How can | group my students effectively?

MAapP GROWTH




What comes next?

= {Nop Class Profile

School: Acadia High School » Tested: Fall 2024-25 > i: Fall 2024-25 | Change selections
Instructor Class

Logged in as Derrick Vargason

Home | Help | Contact | Change Password | Logout|

Subject Course
[ Goodwin, Saman - ] [ Language Arts 11 - } [ Language Arts - ] [ Reading

UPDATE

Class Profile Overview [/j ¥ Download .CS
Language Arts 11_Period 4

R Print .PDF
Class Profile

Instructional Area Achievement Percentiles - Demo Growth: Reading 6+
Language Arts 11_Period 4 | Grade 11 | Acadia High Scheol | Reading

Instructional Area Achievement Fall 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

Number of

Students
Informational Text

O - w——

20
Literature

Vocabulary Acquisition

[
and Use

Percentiles Key @ 1st-20™ 215t - a0 aist-60" @ 61sc-80" @ >80

Rostered Fall 2024-2025
Tested Fall 2024-2025
More information about this chart. v

How can | group my students effectively?

MAapP GROWTH




What is the key question?

How can I group my students by similar
achievement levels?

What is the academic diversity
of my class?

MAapP GROWTH




What does the data say?

School: Mesa Verde Elementary School > Tested: Spring 2023-24 > Rostered: Spring 2023-24 | Chan

Class

Subject

Course

Joseph, Dallas

Homeroom

\ Language A

‘ Reading

Class Profile

Students Grouped by Instructional Area Scores - Demo Growth: Reading 2-5
Homeroom | Grade 4 | Mesa Verde Elementary School | Reading

Instructional Areas

nformational Text

191-200 (4 students)

Griswold, Odell
200

walker, Nancy

1811902 students) 200

Morgan, Mark Hall, Kelly

171180 (1 student) 186

199

Delgado, Leslie Kong, Dewayne Callier, Charlotte

179 182

195

View standards for this instructional area in the Learning Cantinuum@

More information about this chart. v

201-210 (6 students)

Santos, Cody
209

Fowler, Edna
208

Reed, Roman
204

Moare, Justin
203

Collins, Keith
201

Mcdaniel,
Matasha
200

211220 (10
students)

Gordon, Alfred
218

Kinard, Bennett
218

Warner, Norman
18

Wood, Jason
218

Cooper, Johnny

Cobb, Louise
214

singletan, Valerie

214

Bennett, Wanda
212

Carlin, Alishia
212

221-230 (2 students)

Hammond,
Brandy

UPDATE

241-250 (2 students)

Heinz, Hollis

228 231-240 (1 student) 242

sanchez, justin Morris, Harold Diaz, Kelly

226 234

241

Rostered Spring 2023-2024
Tested Spring 2023-2024

How can | group my students by similar achievement levels?
What is the academic diversity of my class?

MAapP GROWTH




What comes next?

School: Mesa Verde Elementary School > Tested: Spring 2023-24 > Rostered: Spring 2023-24 | Chan

Class

Subject

Course

Joseph, Dallas

Homeroom

\ Language A

‘ Reading

UPDATE

Class Profile

Students Grouped by Instructional Area Scores - Demo Growth: Reading 2-5
Homeroom | Grade 4 | Mesa Verde Elementary School | Reading

Instructional Areas

nformational Text

191-200 (4 students)

Griswold, Odell
200

walker, Nancy

1811902 students) 200

Morgan, Mark Hall, Kelly

171180 (1 student) 186

199

Delgado, Leslie Kong, Dewayne Callier, Charlotte

179 182

195

View standards for this instructional area in the Learning Cantinuum@

More information about this chart. v

201-210 (6 students)

Santos, Cody
209

Fowler, Edna
208

Reed, Roman
204

Moare, Justin
203

Collins, Keith
201

Mcdaniel,
Matasha
200

211220 (10
students)

Gordon, Alfred
218

Kinard, Bennett
218

Warner, Norman
18

Wood, Jason
218

Cooper, Johnny

Cobb, Louise
214

singletan, Valerie

214

Bennett, Wanda
212

Carlin, Alishia
212

221-230 (2 students)

Hammond,
Brandy
228

sanchez, Justin
226

231-240 (1 student)

Morris, Harold
234

241-250 (2 students)

Heinz, Hollis
242

Diaz, Kelly
241

Rostered Spring 2023-2024
Tested Spring 2023-2024

How can | group my students by similar achievement levels?
What is the academic diversity of my class?

MAapP GROWTH




What is the key question?

How are my students

projected to perform on other
assessments?

MAapP GROWTH



What does the data say?

= mMop Class Profile

School: Big Bend Middle School > Tested: Spring 2023-24 3 Rostered: Spring 2023-24 | Chan
Instructor Class Subject

Course

Malone, Luke - ] Mathematics lathematics - ] Math K-12

Test Details | Instructional Areas

Logged in as Derrick Vary

UPDATE

Class Profile Overview [}

Linking Study @

MAP Growth

C UPDATE

Mathematics 7_Period 1

Class Profile

Projected Proficiency Overview

Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle School | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Growth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024
Most students are projected to not be proficient.o

Number of students by proficiency category

s [
——

Below |

Proficlent

Rostered Spring 2023-2024
Tested Spring 2023-2024

Class Profile
Projected Proficiency by Student
Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle School | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Growth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024

Student Name +

Baldwi

Broussard, Humberta

& Print PDF
Class Profile
About Spring Cut Scores
Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle Schoal | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Growth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024

The selected linking study defines the cut scores for each proficiency category and whether or not that category is considered to be proficient.
Categories and cut scores are grade specifi

Grade 7 Categories  RIT Score Range

Advanced 246 - 350 (Proficient)
232 245 (Proficient)

100-231

Proficient

Belaw Proficient

More information about this chart. w

Rostered Spring 20232024
Tested Spring 2023-2024

Spring 2023-2024 RIT Projected Spring 2023-2024 Category@

Below Proficient

Below Proficient

How are my students projected to
MopP GROWTH

perform on other assessments?




What comes next?

’-‘op ClaSS PrOfI|e - Logged in as Derrick Vargason

belp | Contact | Change

School: Big Bend Middle School > Tested: Spring 2023-24 > Rostered: Spring 2023-24 | Change selections
Instructor Class. Subject Course

Malone, Luke - I I Mathematics 7_P - j { Mathematics - ] [ Math K-12 UPDATE

Class Profile Overview [7}

Test Details | Instructional Areas

Linking Study ©
M C UPDATE

& Frint POF
Class Profile Class Profile
Projected Proficiency Overview About Spring Cut Scores
Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle School | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Growth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024 Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle School | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Growth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024

Most students are projected to not be pruficient.o The selected linking study defines the cut scores for each proficiency category and whether or not that category is considered to be proficient.

Categories and cut scores are grade specific.
Number of students by proficiency categary

Grade 7 Categories  RIT Score Range
——
Advanced 246 - 350 (Proficient)
Proficient El Praficient 232 - 245 (Proficient)
Below Proficient 100 - 231

Below |
Proficient

More information abou thi Rostered Spring 20232024

T -2024
Rostered Spring 20232024 ested Spring 2023-202

Tested Spring 2023-2024

Class Prafile

Projected Proficiency by Student
Mathematics 7_Period 1 | Grade 7 | Big Bend Middle Schoal | Math K-12 | Projected with MAP Grawth Linking Study Spring 2023-2024

Student Name Spring 2023-2024 RIT Projected Spring 2023-2024 Category@

Baldwin, Casey Below Proficient

Broussard, Humberto Below Proficient

How are my students projected to perform on other assessments?

MAapP GROWTH




The Learning
Continuum

ng Continuum

What kind of content is assessed by : o sy
- 171-180 181-190 191-200 201-210 211-220 221-230 231-240 241-250 251-260 261-270 271-280 281
MAP Growth?

What is the relative difficulty of the

assessed con iponel its/skills of a e
St an d ard .: : Use multiplication and division within 100 to solve word problems in situations invelving equal groups, arrays, and €css.Math.Content.3.0A.A.3: Use multiplication and division within 100 to solve word problems in situations invelving equal groups, |

by using drawings and equations with a symbol for the unknown number to represent the problem. measurement quantities, e.g.. by using drawings and equations with a symbol for the unknown number ta represent the problem.

foroups multipiication word problems with expressions or equations, whole numbers + Represents one-step equal-groups division ward problams with expressions ar equations, whole numbers
. one-step equal-group: word problems with expressions or equations, whole numbers

How does a student‘s overall and
I Str u Ctl O n a I are a S C O re S re | ate to : Determine the unknown whole number in a multiplication or division equation relating three whole numbers. CCSS.Math.Content.3.0A.A.4: Determine the unknown whole number in a multiplication or division equation relating three whole nui

- - 's in division equations with whole numbers and dividends within 100 « Determines unknown divisors in division equations with whole numbers and dividends within 100
con Cepts and skKills on wnich that  emsiicatonsaton s mmrs oo w6
Sscore mlght be based?

: Understand division as an unknown-factar problem €css.Math.Content.3.0A.B.6: Understand division as an unknown-factor prablem.

s wilh whole numbers as parl-unknown mullipicalion equalions + Represents division equalions wilh whole numbers as parl-unknown multiplication equations

MOP GROWTH




What is the key question?

How 1s my district

doing overall?

MAapP GROWTH



What does the data say?

MAP Growth Reports » NWEA Sample School District 64

District Profile
Growth and Achievement Overview
NWEA Sample School District 64 | Math K-12

Grade

All Grades  Growth Median and Distribution

52nd 17%

Achievement Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

.

Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

Percentiles Key @ 15120 21st- 40 dist-60" @ 6ist- B

More information about this chart. v

District Profile

Growth And Achievement by Grade
NWEA Sample School District 64 | Math K-12

Grade

Number of
Students @

5228

Rostered Spring 2024-2025
Tested Winter 2024-2025 - Spring 2024-2025

Sortby ‘ - select an option -

Number of
Students @

Growth Median and Distribution

Achievement Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

s T o T

Grade 1 Growth Median and Distributian

Achievemnent Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution
s ST o

Grade 2 Growth Median and Distributian

202

How is my district doing overall?

MAapP GROWTH

Feedback




What comes

MAP Growth Reports » NWEA Sample School District 64

District Profile

Growth and Achievement Overview
NWEA Sample School District 64 | Math K-12

Grade

Number of

Students @
All Grades Grawth Median and Distribution

5228
52nd

7 s T

Achievement Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution ‘Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

Percentiles Key @ 15t- 20" 215t~ 4ot aist-50" @ 61st-s0" @ Rostered Spring 2024-2025

Tested Winter 2024-2025 - Spring 2024-2025
farmation about this chart v

District Profile

Growth And Achievement by Grade
NWEA Sample School District 64 | Math K-12

Grade

Number of
Students @

Feedback

Sortby | - select an option --

Growth Median and Distribution 202
45th

Achievement Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

sare

Grade 1 Growth Median and Distribution

o TS am

Achievement Winter 2024-2025 Median and Distribution Achievement Spring 2024-2025 Median and Distribution

sore TN oo TS

Grade 2 Growth Median and Distribution

How is my district doing overall?

MAapP GROWTH




MAOP Reading Fluency

What about our
earliest readers?

Director of Professional




What is the key question?

How 1s my class

doing overall?

MAOP Reading Fluency



What does the data say?

Logged in as Derrick Vargasor,

Map ReadingFluency

Home | Help | Feedback | Contact | Change Password | Logou

@ PROCTOR DASHBOARD E‘,/ ASSIGNMENTS 80 STUDENT PASSWORDS Jiad REPORTS ~

xkx

Viewing as: School Administrator v
Current Grade:

Term: School:
I sy EETN
Benchmark Matrix All Classes | 50 Students HC/H HE v

FOUNDATIONAL SKILLS ORAL READING

Student Tested | Listening Picture Vocabulary -onoiogical :2:"""‘”"" ~ Sf’“““‘e Read"g  Gral Reading Rate  Accuracy Oral Reading Level*

iteral
Grade  Comprehension Awareness ogn Fluency Comprehension

Price, Bonnie 2 A 60% nsz% e n?;;"“”""' A 101

A
Taylor, Steve nmo% nmo% n:l;’,‘,‘f;ﬁi:“g A e, (A 1215

g
8
&

Boone, Peter 16/18

2
2
8
&

Bryant, Carlos

3
g
-

Crouse, Donn

5
N
©
8
B

Davis, Samuel

8
8
&

Delagarza, Donte

3
°
8
&

Estrada, Casey

Faulk, Jennefer

8

Garcia, Lawrence

3
8
=

Hale, Clifford

w
&
S
Ed

Hill, Aaron

3
°
8
®

James, Brian

N
&

King, Clarence A 2124

Lopez, Inez n 20121

Moore, Allison A 12115

Iy
&

3
8
&

]
>
e ©
&

= =R Q=== [~ [-]=]=]=
8
HEH - - QE00R - B8
g 8
B ®
|=]=[=]~[=]=]==]=z]=][~]=]= ]

How is my class doing overall?
MAOP Reading Fluency




What comes next?

Map ReadingFluency

(D PROCTOR DASHBOARD [} ASSIGNMENTS B STUDENT PASSWORDS & REPORTS

Viewing as: School Administrator v

Term: School:
C
Benchmark Matrix

Current Grade:

Student

Price, Bonnie
Taylor, Steve
Boone, Peter
Bryant, Carlos
Crouse, Donn
Davis, Samuel
Delagarza, Donte
Estrada, Casey
Faulk, Jennefer
Garcia, Lawrence
Hale, Clifford
Hill, Aaron
James, Brian
King, Clarence
Lopez, Inez

Moore, Allison

Class: Language:

FOUNDATIONAL SKILLS

Tested
Grade

Listening
Comprehension

Sentence Readi
Recognition Fluency

Phonemic Decodable:

A \imputation ﬂcv( A 10m
Blending &

ﬂ Segmenting | A

Picture y

ﬂ s
n 100%

Awareness
2 A 60%

n 100%

Decodable:
A

One-syllable 12/15

16/18

A 2124

n 20/21

A 1215

Oral Reading Rate

g€ 5§ 2 R %

3

u
2 & oz 8 2 8

3

= |=Rg R =|-=[z]~]~]=z]z]z]
8

ORAL READING

Literal

it
Ac Oral Read| Level* i
\ecuracy ral Reading Level® ¢ smprehension

0 w0 2 w0 0
-] -] a @
E E E ES Ed

0
&
kS

8 9 8 3 g
£ X ® ® 7

- HHE - - QAN - B3
8
kS

2
=

9
8
E

Logged in as Derrick Vargason

Home | Help | Feedback | Contact | Change Password | Logou

& Print

All Classes | 50 Students H[/H NN v

Reading Fluency

How is my class doing overall?




What is the key question?

How can I effectively group

my students?

MAOP Reading Fluency



What does the data say?

Logged in as Derrick Vargasor,

map ReadingFluency ome | bl | Feeshack | Cone | Chongesassnod | Logo
e PROCTOR DASHBOARD ASSIGNMENTS STUDENT PASSWORDS REPORTS -

Viewing as: School Administrator ¥

Term: ‘School: Current Grade: Class: Language:
& o
Benchmark Matrix | Filter Results All Classes | 50 Students W[ M HH v

FOUNDATIONAL SKILLS ORAL READING

Literal
Comprehension

Tested  Listening

Student Grade  Comprehension

T Picture Vocabulary Oral Reading Rate  Accuracy Oral Reading Level*

G

Awareness Recognition
Rhymes & Lesers &
Syllables Sounds
Rhymes & Letwers &
Syllables Sounds
Rhymes & Leners &
Syltables Sounds
Riyymes & Letmers &
Syllables Sounds
Rhymes & Leners &
Syltables sounds

it
A i

w
8
H
&
#

Garda, Walter

w
g
H
&
E

Oliver, Sophie

w
8
&
&
#

Renner, Lawrence

&
#
rs
g
#

Carter, Rebecca

Waod, Rebecca

w
o
#

Lemersin
Words

r
g
ry
]
Ed

Diaz, Irene

Lettersin

Diaz, Pamela ‘Words

il
AL sones

Lettersin
Words

r
g
#

.
5
#
g
#

&
g
Ed

Seott, Christina . =

Fhanemic
Manipulation

Lettersin
Words.

~
o
#
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What is the key question?

Where is there meaningful

opportunity for growth?

MAOP Reading Fluency



Instructional Planning Report

Foundatianal Skills

What does the data say?

Phonological Awareness | 1st Grade

Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3

Rhymes & Syllables Initial Sounds Blending & Segmenting

5 students 2 students 7 students

Phonics/Word Recognition | 1st Grade

Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3

Letters & Sounds Letters in Words Decodable: CVC

6 students 5 students 5 students

Language Comprehension | 1st Grade

Students are grouped according to percentile. There are no grade-level expectations.

1st- 25th 26th - 50th 51st-75th

9 students 3 students 4 students

TOTAL PERCENTILE

Moore Homeroom | 25 Students

Expand Al B

Show Students and Resources v

Level 4 and Above

Phonemic Manipulation

6 students

Show Students and Resources v

Level 4 and Above

Decodable: One-syllable

4 students

Show Students and Resources v

76th - 99th

4 students

Where is there meaningful opportunity for growth?

MAOP Reading Fluency




What comes next?

Instructional Planning Report
Moore Homeroom | 25 Students

Foundatianal Skills

Expand Al B

Phonological Awareness | 1st Grade Show Students and Resources v

Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 and Above

Rhymes & Syllables. Initial Sounds Blending & Segmenting Phonemic Manipulation

5 students 2 students 7 students 6 students

Phonics/Word Recognition | 1st Grade Show Students and Resources v

Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 and Above

Letters & Sounds Letters in Words Decodable: CVC Decodable: One-syllable

6 students 5 students 5 students 4 students

Language Comprehension | 1st Grade Show Students and Resources v

Students are grouped according to percentile. There are no grade-level expectations.

1st- 25th 26th - 50th 51st-75th 76th - 99th

9 students 3 students 4 students 4 students

TOTAL PERCENTILE

How can | use this report to group students?

MAOP Reading Fluency




What is the key question?

How can I support instructional planning?

What resources are available to support
students at different stages of literacy
development?

MAOP Reading Fluency




What does the data say?

Foundational Skills Moore Homeroom | 25 Students

Expand All B

Phonological Awareness | 1st Grade Hide Students and Resources A
Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 and Above

Rhymes & Syllables Initial Sounds Blending & Segmenting Phonemic Manipulation

AtLevel 1 + Scor, Christina Lewis, Benjamin At Level 4
Wood, Rebecca *+ Diaz, Pamela Taylor, Sarah + Smith, Randy
Carter, Rebecca Henderson, Lucia « sharp, Louise
Renner, Lawrence Parker, Karen Jennings, Eddie
Garcia, Walter Martinez, Annie Torres, Andrew
Oliver, Sophie Phillips, Diane
Dean, Jim

STUDENTS

Below Level 1 Above Level 4
* Carter, Ralph
+ Robertson, Tommy

Z# in Class Activities # 10 Class Activities Z# in Class Activities # InClass Activities

Syllable Say Sound It - Bag It Treasure Chest Drop and Say
Rhyming A - See It - Sound It Picture Sli What's Left?

INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES

How can | support planning?
What resources are available?

MAOP Reading Fluency




Foundational Skills

STUDENTS

INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES

Phonological Awareness | 1st Grade
Spring expectation is oral reading @

Level 1 and Below Level 2 Level 3

Rhymes & Syllables Initial Sounds Blending & Segmenting

AtLevel 1 + Scott, Christina Lewis, Benjamin
Wood, Rebecca * Diaz, Pamela Taylor, Sarah
Carter, Rebecca Henderson, Lucia
Renner, Lawrence Parker, Karen
Garcia, Walter Martinez, Annie
Oliver, Sophie Phillips, Diane

Dean, Jim

Below Level 1

Z# in Class Activities # 10 Class Activities Z# in Class Activities

Syllable Say Sound It - Bag It Treasure Chest
Rhyming A - See It - Sound It Picture Sli

Expand All B

Hide Students and Resources A

Level 4 and Above

Phonemic Manipulation

At Level 4

* Smith, Randy

+ Sharp, Louise
Jennings, Eddie
Torres, Andrew

Above Level 4

* Carter, Ralph
+ Robertson, Tommy

# InClass Activities

Drop and Say
What's Lefi?

MAOP Reading Fluency

How can | support planning?
What resources are available?

WHERL IS

Moore Homeroom | 25 Students




« How can this data guide
school improvement

Mo

GROWTH planning?
* How will | use assessment
results with students to
mo identify progress, celebrate
growth, and plan for next
Reading steps?
Fluency

nweao



Resources

Mary Resanovich

Principal Content Designer
NWEA

nweao



Differentiating and
Personalizing Learning



MAP Growth
Data

_|_

Instructional
Connections

MAP Growth is connected to over 30 digital
content providers

Replaces in-platform placement tests

Recommends content or places students in
adaptive learning paths

Turn on scaffolding or enrichment features

Provides lesson and teacher support
resources




ma

GROWTH

Students take
MAP Growth

How It works

MAP Growth data is
securely transferred to the
instructional connection

The instructional connection
personalizes content for
each student based on their
MAP Growth scores

Students engage
with individualized
instructional activities




Flexible support for personalized

learning
Instructional Personalized
Connections Path

nweaoa



Works with what you’re
already using



Personalized Path

Accurate
assessment

through NWEA Map Growth

Adaptive

practice
through Waggle, ELA and math

Intensive

intervention
through Read 180 and Math 180

Continuous
student growth




Best Practices for

Using Digital
Learning Tools




Connected Learning — Why?

Instrumental
Understanding

Relational Understanding

Relational
Understanding

Improves recall,
assimilation, and
application

Increases engagement

Supports deeper
learning

Source: The terms “continuum of understanding,” “relational understanding,” and “instrumental understanding” and the concept for the graphics are attributed to John
A. Van de Walle, Karen S. Karp, LouAnn H. Lovin, and Jennifer M. Bay-Williams, Teaching Student-Centered Mathematics: Developmentally Appropriate Instruction

for Grades 3-5, Vol. 2, Student-Centered Mathematics Series, 3rd ed. (NY: Pearson, 2018), 5—6.




Connected Learning —
How?

Adjust assignments or learning paths to
match core instruction

Tweak placement based on classroom data
Pair students working on related content

Have students reflect on connections between
supplemental and core content

Encourage AHA moments




Connected Learning - Example

Grade: 4 Unit: Multiplying fractions by whole numbers.

Operations

IN NEED OF
SUPPORT

« Basic fraction concepts

* Whole number repeated
addition

*  Whole number
multiplication concepts

nweao

PRACTICE FOR ALL

Multiple models
Varied contexts

High engagement

READY FOR
ENRICHMENT

Integrated tasks

Conceptual
development of
multiplying whole
numbers by fractions




Connected Learning - Example

Grade: 4 Unit: Multiplying fractions by whole numbers.

Framing Questions to foster connection Questions for journals, pair conversations,

_ and/or class discussion:;
« What do | know about fractions?

. * How are 4 and 1/4 similar? How are they
« What do | know about multiplication different?

e Howis4 + 4+ 4 similar to Va + V4 + Y4?
How is it different?

« Are there any other ways you could write
each expression?

 How could you represent each
expression with a model?

nweao




Supporting Engagement and Self-Awareness

Content

Was this new material or did you know
some/all of it?

Do you have questions based on
the activities, readings, or problems?

Did the material remind you of anything you
have learned/are learning?

Presentation

Think about how the material was presented.

What worked best for you? Why?
What parts didn’t you like
How do you like to learn?

nweao

Level

Were the activities, readings, or problems too
easy, too challenging, or just right?

What was the hardest thing you had to do?
What part was the “muddiest’?

Time
Did you need more time? Did the session
seem too long?

Self-regulation

Did you lose interest? If so, how did you
reconnect to the material?




With relevant data, time-saving
resources, and right supports, teachers

make profound, positive impact
with their instruction.

nweaoa



Submit questions in the Q/A box

Kailey Rhodes Mary Resanovich Yolanda Wallace Jenna Talos

Learning Content Designer, Principal Content Designer Director of Professional Implementation Manager
Teacher, Host NWEA Learning NWEA
NWEA
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